Colorado Department of Public Safety

Division of Fire Prevention and Control
690 Kipling Street, Suite 2060

Lakewood, CO 80215

(303)239-4600phone (303)239-5887fax
cdps_dfpc_construction@state.co.us
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SUPPRESSION PROGRAM FEES AND CHARGES

EFFECTIVE JULY 1, 2011

THE COLORADO DIVISION OF FIRE SAFETY WILL BEGIN CHARGING THE FOLLOWING FEES FOR
SERVICES PROVIDED UNDER THE COLORADO FIRE SUPPRESSION PROGRAM:

ANNUAL REGISTRATION OF FIRE SUPPRESSION CONTRACTORS (ALL CERTS) | $100.00
REPLACEMENT OF LOST OR DAMAGED REGISTRATION OR CERTIFICATION $10.00

PLAN REGISTRATION FORM SUBMITTAL $25.00

PLANS AND HYDRAULIC CALCULATIONS REVIEW (ONE HOUR MINIMUM) $100.00 PER HOUR

ADVANCED TECHNICAL SUPPORT SERVICES: PER HOUR FOR PLAN REVIEW $100.00 PER HOUR
AND INSPECTIONS (ONE HOUR MINIMUM)—BILLED TO CONTRACTOR OR
DESIGNATED PARTY PERFORMING WORK.

JOB SITE INSPECTIONS AND TESTING, INCLUDING INSPECTOR TRAVEL TO $100.00 PER HOUR
AND FROM JOB SITE: (ONE HOUR MINIMUM)

CERTIFICATION OR RENEWAL OF FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM INSPECTORS $30.00

LATE APPLICATION FEE FOR SUPPRESSION CONTRACTOR OR SUPPRESSION | $25.00
INSPECTOR REGISTRATION

COMPLIANCE ON-SITE INSPECTION FEE PER FOR FEMA HOTEL OR MOTEL $50.00
FIRE ALARM AND FIRE SUPPRESSION SYSTEM PROGRAM
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